‘& o T R - Resolution No._"82-100
“ ‘ : RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF . '

THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE
FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June
_18,_1934,_and‘have authority under said Act; and

WHEREAS, The Constitution and By-Laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes
and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities
for the welfare and benefit of the Tribe and Tribal members; and,

WHEREAS, A Special meeting was called on June 18, 1982; and,

WHEREAS AccordJng to Article- II Section I: Membership: The nembershlp of
the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:

A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the
Tribe as of October 2, 1974.

B. Any person born before the effective date of ‘the amendment
and to any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the:
- reservation at the time of birth of said person.

.N : €.  All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood of a federally
A o . recognized Tribe, provided that at least 1/8 be of the Hidatsa,
Mandan and/or Arlkara Tribe.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have received
“benefits from such Tribe in the form of land or payments
“shall not be eligible for enrollment with the Three
. Affiliated Tribes cf the Fore Rarthold P?'eqerv::fion‘
~provided that inherited interests shall not be considered
. as being such benefits, »

B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated
~ . Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservatiem shall relinquish
. whatever rights he/she may hold in the other Tribe as a
condition of his/her enrollment with the Three Afflllated
o Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservatiom; and ‘

WHEREAS, “On”June 18, 1982 the Tribal Business Counciil reviewed a resolution
for eligible applicants for enrollment witih the Three Afflllated
‘Trlbes, and, -

' NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Bu31m@ss‘coun¢11 duly and
~officially approves the enrollment of the ibllow1ng eighty~s1x (86)
.applicants.
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.) } ' CERTIFICATION

— e mns aae -

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three

Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the

Tribal Business Council is composed of eleven (11) members of whom seven (7)

constitute a quorum; é were present .at a Special Meeting thereof duly
called, noticed, convened and held on the 18th day of June 1982; that the

foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the

¢’ abstained, gz passed, and that

7

" vote of ‘57 s O opposed,

the said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Chairman (Voting) (Net—Voting).
\__ﬁ\

. - Dated this 18th day of Jume 1982.

. ATTEST:

%/// ./ ﬁ(ﬁ/&,

CHAIRMAN, Tribal Business Council

’ g £F £ £ F oty

affirmative

Secretary, Tribal Business Council



NAME DATE OF BIRTH DEGREE OF INDIAN BLOOD

Joseph L. Azure , 3/09/82 31/64 Arikara
3/16 Ft. Peck Sx.
1/8 T.M. Chippewa = 51/64

James M. Bean 9/13/80 ' 5/32 Hidatsa
: 7/32 Arikara
27/128 Cherokee = 75/128
Anthony James Bear 8/03/78 ~ 1/8 Hidatsa
. 1/8 Mandan
1/4 Ft. Peck Sioux

1/2

Todd Justin Bear 3/04/80 1/8 Hidatsa
1/8 Mandan
1/4 Ft. Peck Sioux

1/2

Robert W. Benton, Jr. 2/18/80 1/8 Mandan
1/8 Hidatsa
7/32 Arikara = 15/32

Anthony Dean Birdsbill 7/17/81 © 13/32 Hidatsa
- 13/64 Wahpeton Sioux = 39/64

Rochelle Leigh Blake 12/28/77 3/8 Mandan
: 7/32 Chippewa(Mille Lacs)
1/8 Ft. Peck Sioux = 23/32

Fabian Finley 10/18/8¢C 11/16 Hidatsa
' ' 3/16 Arikara = 7/8
Lawrence Robin Finley 7/09/78 3/16 Arikara
' 11/16 Hidatsa = 7/8
Louise Roberta Finley 10/16/79 3/16 Arikara
: 11/16 Hidatsa =

7/8

Charles Mark Freeman 7/13/81 1/4 Mandan
' 3/16 Hidatsa

1/2 Ft. Peck Sioux = 15/16
Madonna Lynn Gonzalez 5/02/82 3/32 Hidatsa

23/64 Arikara

15/64 Assin. Sioux = 11/16

Lynette Ellen Good Bird - 4/09/81 1/2 Mandan
15/32 Ft. Peck Sioux = 31/32

Manny Jordan Granbois . 3/30/82 1/8 Hidatsa
. 1/8 T. M. Chippewa = 1/4

Edna Sue Heart 2/69/75 3/32 Mandan
15/32 Arikara
1/4 Northern Cheyenne = 13/16



»

Juanita Joyce Heart

~e

William Roy Houck
Robert Roy Hunter
Bryén John Hunts Along
Kristie Jo Hunts Along
Ryan James Hunts Along

Linda Jewel Jeanotte

Teri Eloise Johnson

Rikki Dawn Juarez
Ryan Charles Juarez
Jason Thomas Little Owl

Emy Lee Lone Bear
Gerald Shane Lone Béar
Cannupa Hanska Luger
Palani Diel Luger

Aqpik Robert Mulluk, II

Allen Robert Newman, Jr.

6/06/77

10/25/57

7/10/81

7/23/78
6/22/75
7/23/78

2/24]78

1/19/82

3/14/81
3/14/81
12/30/80

12/23/81
5/28/79
2/12/79

7/15/80

© 3/11/82

4/04/70

15/32 Arikara
3/32 Mandan

1/4 Northern Cheyenne = 13/16
1/2 Arikara

15/32 Arikara

3/32 Mandan

1/4 Northern Cheyenne = 13/16
13/32 Hidatsa

1/2 Rosebud Sioux = 29/32
13/32 Hidatsa

1/2 Rosebud Sioux =.29/32
13/32 Hidatsa

1/2 Rosebud Sioux = 29/32

1/4 Hidatsa
1/8 Arikara
5/16 T.M. Chippewa = 11/16

1/8 Mandan
17/32 Hidatsa = 21/32

23/64 Arikara
3/32 Hidatsa

1/8 Red Lake Chippewa = 37/64
23/64 Arikara
3/32 Hidatsa
1/8 Red Lake Chippewa = 37/64

7/32 Mt. Gros Ventre
1/32 Sioux

15/64 Mandan = 31/64
1/4 Hidatsa
7/32 Arikara = 15/32
1/4 Bidatsa
7/32 Arikara = 15/32

5/32 Hidatsa

1/8 Cheyenne River Sioux = 9/32
5/32 Hidatsa ,
1/8 Cheyenne River Sioux = 9/32

5/16 Avikara
1/2 Eskimo
9/128 Omaha = 113/128

1/8 Arikara.

3/32 White Earth Chippewa
4/128 Ft. Peck Sioux = 77/128



o

Donita April Oosahwee

Sedelta Rose Oosahwee

Tara Rae Parshall

Wayne Clemept Perkins, Jr.
Bobbi Jo Peterson

Kenneth John Poitra
Nicholas Rabbithead

Shaundel Lynn Rabbit Head
Darrick John Red Tomahawk
Waylon James Red Tomahawk

Jeanine Marie Rogers
Jamie Maxine Schunk
Dakota Rainbow Seminole
Prairie Rose Seminole
Tashine Marie Seminole
Naomi Adrienne Shebala
Nicole Rene Shebala

Michael S. Shell, Jr.

4/07/79

3/30/81

1/27/82

3/17/80

7/29/79

3/31/82

2/07/80

6/25/81

4/09/76

7/01/77

3/02/82

4/12/78

3/30/80

3/30/80

6/10/81

- 8/21/81

6/23/78

5/25/80

11/64 Hidatsa
1/2 Cherokee = 43/64

11/64 Hidatsa
1/2 Cherokee = 43/64

5/16 Hidatsa
1/8 Mandan
43/128 Rosebud Sioux = 99/128

3/8 Arikara
1/8 St. Rock Sioux = 1/2

1/4 Hidatsa
1/4 Devils Lake Sx. = 1/2

1/4 Arikara o
1/8 T. M., Chippewa = 3/8

3/8 Hidatsa
1/16 Mandan = 7/16

1/2 Hidatsa
23/128 Mandan

13/64 Crow Creek Sx. = 113/128

1/4 Hidatsa
1/4 St. Rock Sioux
3/16 Devils Lake Sx. = 11/16

- 1/4 Hidatsa

1/4 St. Rock Sioux
3/16 Devils Lake Sx. = 11/16

3/8 Arikara
9/16 Hidatsa = 15/16

31/64 Arikara
3/8 Yankton Sioux = 55/64

1/4 Arikara
7/32 Northern Cheyenne = 15/32

1/4 Arikara

7/32 No. Cheyenne = 15/32
1/4 Arikara

7/32 No. Cheyenne = 15/32
1/4 Mandan

1/4 Navajo = 1/2

1/4 Mandan

1/4 Navajo = 1/2

1/4 Arikara- .
1/4 St. Rock Sx. = 1/2



Lisa Ree Shepherd

Rebecca Marie Sherwood

Jeff Smith, IV

Dustin William Snow Bird

Sarah Crystal Sorenson

Tally Jade Sorensen

Tiffanie Marie Sorenson

Diane Elsie-Lynn Spotted Wolf

Lisa Cassie-Rose Spotted Wolf

Fred Standish
Alaina Rae Star
Deeanna Fawn Star

Roni Naomi Stiffarm
Darrel Anthony Twiss

Valeree Jo Vallejo

Ricardo Antonio Villagrana

Schad Elliot Wells

Cody Gene White
Francine Marie White
Lisa Gayle White Bear

Benner Lee White Owl

4/06/81

-2/16/82

5/01/81

8/28/80

8/20/81
4/05/82
10/22/79

6/11/80

6/21/81

8/13/80

4/19/81
9/06/79

9/22/78

10/28/78

9/26/76

2/18/77

5/22/81

12/24/80

.1/25/82

10/14/78

12/10/81

3/16 Arikara

11/64 Sisseton-Wahpeton Sx.= 23/64

1/4 Arikéra

1/4 Hidatsa

1/2 Navajo = 4/4

15/32 Hidatsa

1/4 Mandan

7/32 St. Rock Sx. = 15/16
15/64 Arikara

1/8 Hidatsa

3/32 Yankton Sioux = 29/64
1/4 Mandan

9/32 Hidatsa

1/4 Mandan

1/4 Mandan

1/4 Mandan

29/64 Hidatsa

31/64 Arikara

31/64 Arikara

31/64 Hidatsa

15/32 Mont. Gros Ventre
1/32 Arapahoe = 63/64

3/8 Mandan
3/32 Hidatsa .
11/64 Oglala Sioux = 41/64

3/8 Arikara
1/32 Hidatsa

[

13/32
23/64 Arikara

1/4 Arikara

1/4 Mandan

1/4 Hidtasa = 3/4
5/16 Arikara

23/64 Arikara

29/64 Arikara

1/8 Mandan

©11/32 Hidatsa = 15/32

i

Tt



o

Brandee Jean White Gwl

Claudia Kay White Owl
Michael Richard White Owl
Randy Lee White Owl, Jr.
Twila Jean White Owl
Byron Wayne White Tail

Nicole Andrea Whitetail

Leonard Quentin Whiteman

Rachel Pearl Wolf

Angela Marcia Yellow Bird

Christine Anne Yellow Bird

Jennifer Marie Yellow Bird

* Peter Dewey Yellow Bird

Toby Patrick Young Bear

Reynold Young Bird, Jr.

10/13/81

" 10/24/81

2/06/82
10/07/81
7/16/80
5/10/80

1/12/78

11/15/74

. 10/26/81

10/07/81

2/07/82

6/13/81

11/25/80

3/17/81

8/14/79

1/8 Mandan
1/8 Hidatsa '
1/8 T. M, Chippewa = 3/8

1/8 Mandan
11/32 Hidatsa = 15/32

1/2 Mandan
3/8 Mandan
1/8 Hidatsa
1/8 T.M. Chippewa = 5/8

1/8 Mandan
11/32 Hidatsa = 15/32

1/4'Arikaré

'3/16 D.L. Sioux = 7/16

4/4 Arikara

1/4 Hidatsa

3/16 DL Sioux = 7/16

63/64 Hidatsa

—
23/64 Arikara
3/32 Hidatsa = 29/64

' 25/32 Arikara

23/64 Arikara
3/32 Hidatsa
1/4 TM Chippewa = 45/64

13/32 Arikara
1/8 Hidatsa = 17/32

1/4 Mandan
15/64 Hidatsa = 31/64

3/16 Hidatsa
1/2 Arikara = 11/16





