RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and have authority under said Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution and By-Laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the welfare and benefit of the Tribe and Tribal members; and.
- WHEREAS, A Special meeting was called on June 18, 1982; and,
- WHEREAS, According to Article II, Section I: Membership: The membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:
 - A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the Tribe as of October 2, 1974.
 - B. Any person born before the effective date of the amendment and to any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the reservation at the time of birth of said person.
 - C. All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood of a federally recognized Tribe, provided that at least 1/8 be of the Hidatsa, Mandan and/or Arikara Tribe.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

- A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have received benefits from such Tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall not be considered as being such benefits.
- B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish whatever rights he/she may hold in the other Tribe as a condition of his/her enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation; and,
- WHEREAS, On June 18, 1982 the Tribal Business Council reviewed a resolution for eligible applicants for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes; and,
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council duly and officially approves the enrollment of the following eighty-six (86) applicants.

-1-7

$\underline{\mathbf{C}} \ \underline{\mathbf{E}} \ \underline{\mathbf{R}} \ \underline{\mathbf{T}} \ \underline{\mathbf{I}} \ \underline{\mathbf{F}} \ \underline{\mathbf{I}} \ \underline{\mathbf{C}} \ \underline{\mathbf{A}} \ \underline{\mathbf{T}} \ \underline{\mathbf{I}} \ \underline{\mathbf{O}} \ \underline{\mathbf{N}}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three
Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the
Tribal Business Council is composed of eleven (11) members of whom seven (7)
constitute a quorum; 9 were present at a Special Meeting thereof duly
called, noticed, convened and held on the 18th day of June 1982; that the
foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative
vote of 9, 0 opposed, 0 abstained, 0 passed, and that
the said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.
Chairman (Voting) (Not Voting).

Dated this 18th day of June 1982.

Secretary, Tribal Business Council

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN, Tribal Business Council

NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	DEGREE OF INDIAN BLOOD
Joseph L. Azure	3/09/82	31/64 Arikara 3/16 Ft. Peck Sx. 1/8 T.M. Chippewa = 51/64
James M. Bean	9/13/80	5/32 Hidatsa 7/32 Arikara 27/128 Cherokee = 75/128
Anthony James Bear	8/03/78	1/8 Hidatsa 1/8 Mandan 1/4 Ft. Peck Sioux = 1/2
Todd Justin Bear	3/04/80	1/8 Hidatsa 1/8 Mandan 1/4 Ft. Peck Sioux = 1/2
Robert W. Benton, Jr.	2/18/80	1/8 Mandan 1/8 Hidatsa 7/32 Arikara = 15/32
Anthony Dean Birdsbill	7/17/81	13/32 Hidatsa 13/64 Wahpeton Sioux = 39/64
Rochelle Leigh Blake	12/28/77	3/8 Mandan 7/32 Chippewa(Mille Lacs) 1/8 Ft. Peck Sioux = 23/32
Fabian Finley	10/18/80	11/16 Hidatsa 3/16 Arikara = 7/8
Lawrence Robin Finley	7/09/78	3/16 Arikara 11/16 Hidatsa = 7/8
Louise Roberta Finley	10/16/79	3/16 Arikara 11/16 Hidatsa = 7/8
Charles Mark Freeman	7/13/81	1/4 Mandan 3/16 Hidatsa 1/2 Ft. Peck Sioux = 15/16
Madonna Lynn Gonzalez	5/02/82	3/32 Hidatsa 23/64 Arikara 15/64 Assin. Sioux = 11/16
Lynette Ellen Good Bird	4/09/81	1/2 Mandan 15/32 Ft. Peck Sioux = 31/32
Manny Jordan Granbois	3/30/82	1/8 Hidatsa 1/8 T. M. Chippewa = 1/4
Edna Sue Heart	2/09/75	3/32 Mandan 15/32 Arikara 1/4 Northern Cheyenne = 13/16

r. v. Esh

Juanita Joyce Heart	6/06/77	15/32 Arikara 3/32 Mandan
		1/4 Northern Cheyenne = 13/16
William Roy Houck	10/25/57	1/2 Arikara
Robert Roy Hunter	7/10/81	15/32 Arikara 3/32 Mandan 1/4 Northern Cheyenne = 13/16
Bryan John Hunts Along	7/23/78	13/32 Hidatsa 1/2 Rosebud Sioux = 29/32
Kristie Jo Hunts Along	6/22/75	13/32 Hidatsa 1/2 Rosebud Sioux = 29/32
Ryan James Hunts Along	7/23/78	13/32 Hidatsa 1/2 Rosebud Sioux = 29/32
Linda Jewel Jeanotte	2/24/78	1/4 Hidatsa 1/8 Arikara 5/16 T.M. Chippewa = 11/16
Teri Eloise Johnson	1/19/82	1/8 Mandan 17/32 Hidatsa = 21/32
Rikki Dawn Juarez	3/14/81	23/64 Arikara 3/32 Hidatsa 1/8 Red Lake Chippewa = 37/64
Ryan Charles Juarez	3/14/81	23/64 Arikara 3/32 Hidatsa 1/8 Red Lake Chippewa = 37/64
Jason Thomas Little Owl	12/30/80	7/32 Mt. Gros Ventre 1/32 Sioux 15/64 Mandan = 31/64
Emy Lee Lone Bear	12/23/81	1/4 Hidatsa 7/32 Arikara = 15/32
Gerald Shane Lone Bear	5/28/79	1/4 Hidatsa 7/32 Arikara = 15/32
Cannupa Hanska Luger	2/12/79	5/32 Hidatsa 1/8 Cheyenne River Sioux = 9/3
Palani Diel Luger	7/15/80	5/32 Hidatsa 1/8 Cheyenne River Sioux = 9/3
Aqpik Robert Mulluk, II	3/11/82	5/16 Arikara 1/2 Eskimo 9/128 Omaha = 113/128
Allen Robert Newman, Jr.	4/04/70	1/8 Arikara 3/32 White Earth Chippewa 4/128 Ft. Peck Sioux = 77/128

Donita April Oosahwee	4/07/79	11/64 Hidatsa 1/2 Cherokee = 43/64
Sedelta Rose Oosahwee	3/30/81	11/64 Hidatsa 1/2 Cherokee = 43/64
Tara Rae Parshall	1/27/82	5/16 Hidatsa 1/8 Mandan 43/128 Rosebud Sioux = 99/128
Wayne Clement Perkins, Jr.	3/17/80	3/8 Arikara 1/8 St. Rock Sioux = 1/2
Bobbi Jo Peterson	7/29/79	1/4 Hidatsa 1/4 Devils Lake Sx. = 1/2
Kenneth John Poitra	3/31/82	1/4 Arikara 1/8 T. M. Chippewa = 3/8
Nicholas Rabbithead	2/07/80	3/8 Hidatsa 1/16 Mandan = 7/16
Shaundel Lynn Rabbit Head	6/25/81	1/2 Hidatsa 23/128 Mandan 13/64 Crow Creek Sx. = 113/128
Darrick John Red Tomahawk	4/09/76	1/4 Hidatsa 1/4 St. Rock Sioux 3/16 Devils Lake Sx. = 11/16
Waylon James Red Tomahawk	7/01/77	1/4 Hidatsa 1/4 St. Rock Sioux 3/16 Devils Lake Sx. = 11/16
Jeanine Marie Rogers	3/02/82	3/8 Arikara 9/16 Hidatsa = 15/16
Jamie Maxine Schunk	4/12/78	31/64 Arikara 3/8 Yankton Sioux = 55/64
Dakota Rainbow Seminole	3/30/80	1/4 Arikara 7/32 Northern Cheyenne = 15/32
Prairie Rose Seminole	3/30/80	1/4 Arikara 7/32 No. Cheyenne = 15/32
Tashine Marie Seminole	6/10/81	1/4 Arikara 7/32 No. Cheyenne = 15/32
Naomi Adrienne Shebala	8/21/81	1/4 Mandan 1/4 Navajo = 1/2
Nicole Rene Shebala	6/23/78	1/4 Mandan 1/4 Navajo = 1/2
Michael S. Shell, Jr.	5/25/80	1/4 Arikara 1/4 St. Rock Sx. = 1/2
		1/4 Navajo = 1/2 1/4 Arikara

Lisa Ree Shepherd	4/06/81	3/16 Arikara 11/64 Sisseton-Wahpeton Sx.= 23/64
Rebecca Marie Sherwood	2/16/82	1/4 Arikara 1/4 Hidatsa 1/2 Navajo = 4/4
Jeff Smith, IV	5/01/81	15/32 Hidatsa 1/4 Mandan 7/32 St. Rock Sx. = 15/16
Dustin William Snow Bird	8/28/80	15/64 Arikara 1/8 Hidatsa 3/32 Yankton Sioux = 29/64
Sarah Crystal Sorenson	8/20/81	1/4 Mandan
Tally Jade Sorensen	4/05/82	9/32 Hidatsa
Tiffanie Marie Sorenson	10/22/79	1/4 Mandan
Diane Elsie-Lynn Spotted Wolf	6/11/80	1/4 Mandan
Lisa Cassie-Rose Spotted Wolf	6/21/81	1/4 Mandan
Fred Standish	8/13/80	29/64 Hidatsa
Alaina Rae Star	4/19/81	31/64 Arikara
Deeanna Fawn Star	9/06/79	31/64 Arikara
Roni Naomi Stiffarm	9/22/78	31/64 Hidatsa 15/32 Mont. Gros Ventre 1/32 Arapahoe = 63/64
Darrel Anthony Twiss	10/28/78	3/8 Mandan 3/32 Hidatsa 11/64 Oglala Sioux = 41/64
Valeree Jo Vallejo	9/26/76	3/8 Arikara 1/32 Hidatsa = 13/32
Ricardo Antonio Villagrana	2/18/77	23/64 Arikara
Schad Elliot Wells	5/22/81	1/4 Arikara 1/4 Mandan 1/4 Hidtasa = 3/4
Cody Gene White	12/24/80	5/16 Arikara
Francine Marie White	1/25/82	23/64 Arikara
Lisa Gayle White Bear	10/14/78	29/64 Arikara
Benner Lee White Owl	12/10/81	1/8 Mandan 11/32 Hidatsa = 15/32

Brandee Jean White Gwl	10/13/81	1/8 Mandan 1/8 Hidatsa 1/8 T. M. Chippewa = 3/8
Claudia Kay White Owl	10/24/81	1/8 Mandan 11/32 Hidatsa = 15/32
Michael Richard White Owl	2/06/82	1/2 Mandan
Randy Lee White Owl, Jr.	10/07/81	3/8 Mandan 1/8 Hidatsa 1/8 T.M. Chippewa = 5/8
Twila Jean White Owl	7/16/80	1/8 Mandan 11/32 Hidatsa = 15/32
Byron Wayne White Tail	5/10/80	1/4 Arikara 3/16 D.L. Sioux = 7/16
Nicole Andrea Whitetail	1/12/78	4/4 Arikara
Leonard Quentin Whiteman	11/15/74	1/4 Hidatsa 3/16 DL Sioux = 7/16
Rachel Pearl Wolf	10/26/81	63/64 Hidatsa
Angela Marcia Yellow Bird	10/07/81	23/64 Arikara 3/32 Hidatsa = 29/64
Christine Anne Yellow Bird	2/07/82	25/32 Arikara
Jennifer Marie Yellow Bird	6/13/81	23/64 Arikara 3/32 Hidatsa 1/4 TM Chippewa = 45/64
Peter Dewey Yellow Bird	11/25/80	13/32 Arikara 1/8 Hidatsa = 17/32
Toby Patrick Young Bear	3/17/81	1/4 Mandan 15/64 Hidatsa = 31/64
Reynold Young Bird, Jr.	8/14/79	3/16 Hidatsa 1/2 Arikara = 11/16